
 

 

 Contact Us 
 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 246, East Petersburg PA 17520 
Physical Location: 1186 Stevens Street, Manheim PA 17545 

Website: www.hempfieldcob.org 
 

Our staff members are here to help when you need them. Please feel free to 
contact them if you have a need. 

 

Doug Hinton – Senior Pastor 
Cell: 717-951-5290; E-mail: doug@hempfieldcob.org  

Scheduled Day Off: Wednesday 
 

Josh Fulmer – Youth Minister 
Cell: 717-723-7732; E-mail: josh@hempfieldcob.org 

 Scheduled Day Off: Friday 
 

Geoff Davis – Associate Pastor 
Home: 717-569-6284; E-mail: gdavis6320@comcast.net 

 

Laura Meiser – Music Director & Children’s Ministry Co-Coordinator 
Cell: 717-689-0465; E-mail: laura@hempfieldcob.org 

 

Emmy Schott – Children’s Ministry Co-Coordinator 
Cell: 717-333-8216; E-mail: emmy@hempfieldcob.org 

 

Irene Hershey – Administrator 
Phone: 717-898-0181; E-mail: office@hempfieldcob.org 

Office Hours: Monday, Wednesday, Friday 8:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. 
Tuesday & Thursday 9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. 
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GATHERING MUSIC  

  

WELCOME  

 

CALL TO WORSHIP   

  
One: Blessed are those who mourn, for they will be 

comforted.  

All:   Rejoice with those who rejoice; mourn with those who 

mourn. 

One: Sometimes, it feels as though God is far from me… 

All:   Far from my cries, my grief, my pain. 

One: My prayers go unanswered, my loss too great to bear. 

All:   The world is ever changing; nothing remains the same.  

One: One thing I recall, and this brings me hope. 

All:   Jesus Christ entered into this world and dwelt among us.  

One: Jesus wept, he comforted, bringing hope and joy to 

those who would follow.  

All:   He will never leave, nor forsake us. 

One: Nothing can separate us from the love of God in 

Christ, 

All:   And He is present now through His Holy Spirit.  

One: Blessed are those who mourn, for they will be 

comforted.  

All:  Amen.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIDEO Truth be Told 

 Matthew West  

  

SCRIPTURE  2 Corinthians 1:3-7 

 

PRAYER 

 

SCRIPTURE  Luke 2:25-32 

 

MEDITATION  A Man Named 

Simeon   

 

NAMING LOSS 

 

VIDEO Behold Him

 Francesca Battistelli 

 

INVITING THE LIGHT  

 

*BENEDICTION  

 

*POSTLUDES   

 
*Those who are able are invited to stand. 

 

Blue Christmas Service 
 


